THE DESERET WEEKLY.

i

8u3

mended that the petition of the deputy
‘watermasters for increased pay be de-
nied, Adopted.

ANOTHER POLICEMAN.

The committee on police recom-
mended the appointment of an addi-
tiomnal policeman to be stationed in the
vieinity of the Utah and Nevada
depot. Adopted.

ONE TRAOI 18 ENOUGH.

In the matter of the application of
T. H. Bowman and Welby, agging for
a franchise for a railroad on Eighth
Soutb street, the street committee re-
commended that in order that the con-
tractor of the joint city and county
building may not he delayed it Is
necessary that proper railroad swltch-
ing raciiities shall be provided, that
no action be taken on the petition at
present and that the ¢ity attorney be
requested to notify Contracior Bow-
man that the track constructed by him
on SBecond East street must be used so
ag to facilitate and not obstruct traffie;
and to npotily the Utah (Central Rail-
way Company that its road must he
put in condition immediately and
sw itching charges made reasonable to
accommodate the transfer of traflic to
and from other ratiroads so as to render
an additional railroad track g Eighth
South street Unnecessary. Adopted.

FOR PICNIO PURPOSES.

The Kvangelical Sunday schools
were granteid the use of Liberty Park
for picnic purposes.

TG REDEEM SOLD PROPERTY.

Coatesand Corum were allowed to
redeem cgertaln property which hLad
Been s0ld for taxes.

WATER MAIN EXTENESIORN.
The petition of John -Boyder and
others, agking the extension of water
" malns on First North and Third West,
was granted.
FIRE INSPECTOR’S SALARY.

The committee on finance recom-
mended that the salary of the tire iL-
spector be placed at 5600 per year.

Lioofbourow moved that action be
postponed untll the ordinance fixlng
the salaries of gity officers should be
paased. Carried.

POVERTY STRICKEN BALOON KEEPERS,

Collier & McAfirey’s request for a
refund of their liguor license was
granted on account of poverty.

AUDITOR’S REPORT.

City Auditor Raybould submitted
the following finanelal atatement for
April;

AECEIFTS.

Liguor LIGen-e.....weme oo i ccea: ¥ 0,550 00
rart payment 1891 honds - 7,500 00
Ztreol PAVIDZ s an 7073 88
BeWer LAX ccooyrrnenn iane 5,849 32
Watermain ¢xtensiontax.. . 3,961 33
General liceppe,.--...-.. . 3.#39 05
Sidewilk taX...... . 1,437 10
B . 1362 (3
785 24
671 30
186 00
445 60
Water rates 429 76
Waterworka, . ........«. 263 16
Engineering departmant .. 24 70
L L) T { - T 182 16
Rent 100 00
Poll tax 77 20
Brreels 26 00
Jaterest.... 20 08
.Eprinkling 0 59
b A1 179 R 7 IS [ |

D! RURBEMENTS
Walerworks departibent........5 18,804 48
Fire department......... S 8,134 24
Btréct department ... ..v-r--. 5,542 54

Police department.. .. .- 4,544 93
City and County ballding ..... 4,300 61
[ o LT ee 4,101 13
Pirley conduit . 31172
Btreet lighting..... 587 60
Health Jepartment. 1.985 30
Enginecring depart 1,935 10
Oemetery ...... ~. 1,783 47
Jordan cana 1.300 25
Watermaster so.. 1,266 BO
Agsessor and Qollector ofice... 1,024 00
Sewerage department.......... 1023 49
Prison department ... . 565 62
Expense depirtment. 859 27

Leg.l expense.......
SBurp'us canal.... .

500 00
209 82
Liherty Park.... 282 30
Printing and ad 264 90
Hospital.. 259 53
Sidewallis 231 03
Rent ... 160 0}
Gas....... 152 00
Dog tax 108 50
Clalms 5 103 2
. Parley canal.. 55 5
Euspense ... 30 30
Pines ........ N 27 €0
Estray pound....ceeeiiiiiaannn. 5 70
E —_— =
TOLAY e e v ceeecmenee = 08,122 72
BUMMARY.

Balance in treasury April I,
1892, o necrcmrnmiannenees. FI8,69 03
-Addittonnl receipls...........l.. 44,610 71

—_—

TOLA . c e v ovcvcmmmsnnmnmnn w e ve ... $93.234 71
Deduct dishbarsements. ...... .. 63,122 72

Balance in treasury May 2, (12,530,116 02
Received and fifed.
CONTINGENT FUND.

A resolution was offered by Messrs.
Bell, Heiss and Wantland appropriat-
1ng $500 out of the general fund which
is tv be expended by the Mayor for
‘‘the best peneral good of the city, in
such cages of emergency as may arise
and mayv,inthe judgmentof the Mayor
reguire immediate expendituare of
mousy. Adopted,

FIXING THE SALARIES
OFFICERS.

The finance committee submitted
the following otdimance fizing the
salaries of city ¢fficers a1d employes:

Mayor, $2,500; recorder, 32,400; treas-
urer, $2,400; Arsessor and collector (to be
fixed each year on his making return of
assessment roll); assessor and c¢ollector’s
chiet clerk, §1,800; assistani clerk, (if
neceasary), 3100 per month: city council-
men, each, 3250 per annum, and §5 addi-
ticnal for each special meeting; auditor,
§1,800; deputy recorder, $1,200; recorder’s
clerk, $1,000; typewriter and oflice hoy
for recorder, 600 per annum; collector of
licenses, $1,500 per anpum; license in~
spector. 3600; assessor and colleotor of
water rates, $1 600 per annum; collector of
dog tax, half of collections; city attorney,
$2,600 per annum; assisiant city attorney
$1,600 per annum; marshal aud ohlef of
police $2,400 per apnum;
police, $l‘.3)0 per month; sergeant; 8110 per
monih; patrolmen; first year $1,080,
second yenr $1,200, supervisor of streets,
$2, per appum; eollactor  of
poll tax, #3.00 per day; sup-
erintendrnt of poll tax, $3.50 per day;
teamsters, §1.75 per day; guards of ghain
gaDg, when required,
ant guards, when reqired, $2.50 per day;
cart men, 31.75 per day; watermaster,
$2,000 per annum; deputy waler-
maxter, $2,000 per anbnum; patk
superiniendent, $£2.60 per day; work-
men, %2 per day; superintendent of
sewers, 32,000 per aDnum; city sexton,
$1,200 per annum and commission on
sale ©0f lots as provided by erdinance;
superintendent ot waterworks, #2,000
per wvear; foreman, 33 per (‘iny;
valve men, $2 per day; valve masons,
83 per day; reservoir keeper, 82 per
day; reservoir guard, if ngcessary,
32" per day; chief of the fire depart-
ment, $2,000 per annum; oity engi-
neei, #3,000; sealer of weights and
measures, fees as provided by law;

OF CITY

caplaln of | ¥

per day; assist- |

pound keepers, ditto; justice of the police
court, $1,600; clerk of said court. &1,200;
inspector of buildings, fecs as provided
by ordinance.

Section 2. Suoch salaries shall be paid
in equal monthly installments apd shall
remain as the salaries of such officers and
Bmplogres until changed by the City
Council.

Under u%uspenalon of the rules the
ordinance was pussed to the third
reading.

Wantland moved that the salary of
the assiptant city attorney be reduced
from $1,500 to $1200 per annum. Lost.

On motion of Linotbourow the ordin-
ance was referred fo the commitlee on
municipal laws.

Be'ore the above motlen waus carrled
Rich suggestively and ironically eaid
lie thought 1t would he a good 1dea to
bave printed copies stricken off and
furnished tv all of the councilmen in-
asmuch ae bhe had not had the privilege
of peruging it As some wther members
had. 8o ordered.

GLENN’B OLAJM.

. Ex.Deteclive Glenn went jn the fol-
lowing, which went to the committee
on claims:

SALT LAK® CiTY, May 3, 1802.

To the Hon. Mayor and City Council:

Gentlemen—Your petitionet respect-
fully represents that he was appointed b
the Mayor and City Council on the 20t
dafr of May, 1890, to the office of mounted
policeman, at a salary of §110 per month;
that he received shid salary until the
first day of April, 1891; that he was
ordered by the chief of police to raport
for detective duty on the fifth day of

April, 1861, which he did, and that his
pay was reduced to $100 per month from,
that time the present; that my ap-
pointment as mounted policeman haa
never been revoked by ihe City Council,
neither was any action by them reducing
my salary; that there 4 now due me
fromo the city the sum of $126.33 1-3 on ao-
count of said unwarranted reduction by
the chief of police, and the further sum
of $40.31 2-3 being balance due lor month
of April, 1892, making a total due mo of
£166.65.

HIS RESIGNATION.

The snme gentleman submitted the
following: i
To the Ron. Mayor and City Council:

Gentleraen—1 hereby respectfully beg
leave to tender you my resignation as
mounted policeman, to take etfect on the
20th inst,

Thanking you for the many couriesies

extended 10 me, I remain, respectfully
onra.
T'rosting that your honorabie body will
take steps to settle this claim, your peti-
tioner will ever pray. Respectfully
yours.

Commitiee on police,

THE NEW BINDING ORDINANQE.

The ordinance authorizing the issu-
anee of an additional $800,000 came up
on ita third readine snd was referred
fo the committee on municlpal lawe.

WENT OVER AGAIN.

The Colonel Murray Deep Creek
Railway franchise came up again and
was referred to the commiitee on mu-
nicipal laws,

City Attorney Hoge reported that
he had had the judgment of John R-
Wilson satisfied. Received and filed.
Also, that in his judgment the
clty engineer be empowered to em-

oy 2 sufficlent force to survey
t lapd 1n actual cultivation hy
Aljred and others who have bLrought



